Attention: Owners and Agents,

Julia Creek Livestock Transit Centre Fees and Charges for 2020/2021

Weighing – **24** hours notice on week day's \$3.00/head Weighing –Weekends /Public Holidays \$3.50/head

Minimum \$250.00 callout without 72 hour prior notice on weekends/public holidays

Scanning \$0.80/head Minimum Charge \$50.00 Scanning- Weekends / Public Holidays \$1.00/head Minimum Charge \$250.00

Mob Base Transfer Fee for Transit Cattle Only \$27.50/Transfer

NVD and PIC Numbers (If Not Provided) \$30.00 Surcharge

Saleyard and Common NILS Tags \$7.15/Tag

Yard Fee \$1.00/Head/day Minimum \$20.00/Day
No Charge if cattle are weighed and/or scanned for Max 2 Days. Additional Days will be charged
Additional yards Large Yard \$50.00/Yard Small Yard \$20.00/Yard

Head Bail Use \$1.50/Head

(No Charge if Cattle are weighed and/ or scanned –if Cattle are spelled for more than 4 Days)

Town Common Cattle - No Fee

Carcass Disposal \$100.00/Head

Note: If hay or feed is put in yards, fee will commence as of that day.

Damage to Infrastructure at Facilities - Private Works. All Applicable Costs to repair will be charged to the Responsible Person.

McIntyre Park (Rodeo Grounds) Fees and Charges

Cattle \$1.00/Head/Day

* Not Applicable if using for Competition or Practice

Horses \$10.00/Horse /Day after one (1) Week

Sincerely,

John Kelly

Chief Executive Officer